
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:345
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2009
MEMORIAL OF BABURAO SHEDMAKE
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received requests for declaring the memorial of Baburao Shedmake at district jail, Chandrapur, Maharashtra as a National monument; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRIMATI AMBIKA SONI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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